SOUTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY

Georgetown, Texas
2014-2015 Academic Year Rate Schedule - Per Year

	Approved	Increase	Approved	Percentage
	2013-2014	(Decrease)	2014-2015	Change
Summary				
Average tuition, room and board for new students ¹	45,660	1,010	46,670	2.2%
Average tuition, room and board for returning students ²	46,250	1,020	47,270	2.2%
Detailed Listing of Fees and Charges				
Tuition:				
Tuition and fees	35,240	880	36,120	2.5%
Part-time tuition, per hour	1,470	35	1,505	2.4%
Housing Plans: ³				
Mabee, Herman Brown, Moody-Shearn,				
Brown-Cody, PKA, KA	5,650	140	5,790	2.5%
Ernest L. Kurth Hall	5,060	130	5,190	2.6%
Martin Ruter Hall - single	5,650	140	5,790	2.5%
Martin Ruter Hall - double	4,420	110	4,530	2.5%
Lord Residential Center (per person):				
2 bedroom	8,200	200	8,400	2.4%
1 bedroom	12,300	310	12,610	2.5%
McCombs Residential Center (per person):				
2 bedroom	7,230	180	7,410	2.5%
2 bedroom double-occupancy	4,420	110	4,530	2.5%
Dorothy Manning Lord Residential Center	8,200	200	8,400	2.4%
Meal Plans (amounts include 8.25% sales tax):				
Unlimited meals (includes \$50 Dining Dollars + \$75 Pirate Buc\$ per semester)	5,974	-	5,974	0.0%
15 meals (includes \$125 Dining Dollars + \$75 Pirate Buc\$ per semester)	5,356	-	5,356	0.0%
12 meals (includes \$125 Dining Dollars + \$75 Pirate Buc\$ per semester)	5,140	-	5,140	0.0%
165 block of meals per semester (includes \$175 Dining Dollars + \$75 Pirate Buc\$ per semester)	5,140	-	5,140	0.0%
9 meals per week (includes \$150 Dining Dollars + \$75 Pirate Buc\$ per semester)	4,816	-	4,816	0.0%
140 block of meals per semester (includes \$150 Dining Dollars + \$75 Pirate Buc\$ per semester)	4,816	-	4,816	0.0%
5 meals per week (includes \$100 Pirate Buc\$ per semester)	2,084	-	2,084	0.0%
Other:				
Additional Fine Arts music fees (per semester):				
Applied music lessons-one credit	180	-	180	0.0%
Applied music lessons-two credits	360	-	360	0.0%
Lab fees (per applicable class)	N/A	N/A	TBD	N/A
Summer school tuition				
Per credit (effective May 2014)	395	-	395	0.0%
On-campus parking (billed \$100 per semester)	200	-	200	0.0%
Summer School Room Rates (per person, per day):				
Lord Center-furnished-quad occupancy	15	-	15	0.0%
Lord Center-furnished-double occupancy	30	-	30	0.0%
Lord Center-furnished-single occupancy	44	3	47	6.8%

¹ Average tuition, room and board for new students is based on tuition for full-time enrollment, housing rate for Ernest L. Kurth Hall, and 15 meal plan. Actual rates charged are based on actual enrollment, residence hall and meal plan selection, and so may vary from the average noted above.

² Average tuition, room and board for returning students is based on tuition for full-time enrollment, housing rate for Mabee, Herman Brown and comparably-priced residence halls, and 15 meal plan. Actual rates charged are based on actual enrollment, residence hall and meal plan selection, and so may vary from the average noted above.

³ When modifications are made to residence hall configurations due to need, the housing rates are adjusted appropriately.